2

.⊓ \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daryl Carvis Cromer	08/30/2007
Jeffrey Howard Locker	08/30/2007
Randall Scott Springfield	09/10/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lenovo (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
Street Address:	151 Lorong Chuan, #02-01 New Tech Park
City:	Singapore
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	556741

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11852418

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)301-6742

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-301-6738
Email: jvl@vl-patents.com

Correspondent Name: Van Leeuwen & Van Leeuwen

Address Line 1: PO Box 90609

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78709-0609

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RPS920061047US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph T. Van Leeuwen, Reg. 44,383

Total Attachments: 2

source=L701-assignment#page1.tif source=L701-assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020310 FRAME: 0176

500430941

ASSIGNMENT

Where	as, I/ we,					
(1)	Daryl Carvis Cromer County of: Wake			City of: Cary State of: NC		
(2)	Howard Jeffrey Locker County of: Wake			City of: Cary State of: North Carol	ina	
(3)	Randall Scott Springfie County of: Wake	ld		City of: Chapel Hill State of: North Carol	ina	
have in	wented certain improveme	nts in				
		System ar	nd Method for Sec	are Data Disposal	•	
and ex	ecuted a United States pate	ant applicati	ion therefor on the f	ollowing date(s):		
(1)	8/30/2007 (Date)	(2)	8/30/2007 (Date)	(3)		
	(Date)		(Date)		(Date)	
	itle and interest in the app), desires to acquire the entir foreign patents to be obtaine	
	Now therefore, for a vi	aluable cor	sideration, receipt	whereof is hereby aci	mowledged, I/we, the abov	e
named,					, and transfer to Lenove, it	
					tion therein disclosed for th	
					filing of the United State	
applica	tion, and I/we request the	Commissio	ner of Patents to iss	ue any Letters Patent g	granted upon the invention se	Ħ
forth is	the application to Lenov	o, ils succe	essors and assigns;	and I/we hereby agree	e that Lenevo may apply fo	Ť
foreign	Letters Patent on the inv	ention and	I/we will execute:	all papers necessary is	connection with the United	ä
States a	und foreign applications wi	ien called u	ipan to do so by Ler	ючо.		
Signed	and scaled:					
	<u>CITY/STATE</u>		<u>DATE</u>		SIGNATURE	

Pauline Decemberation

(3)

BULL TOO

PATENT REEL: 020310 FRAME: 0177

Randall Scott Springfield

ASSIGNMENT

n	T/			
ne	eas, I/ we,			
(1)	Daryi Carvis Cromer County of: Wake		City of: Cary State of: NC	
(2)	Howard Jeffrey Locker County of: Wake		City of: Cary State of: North Ci	arolina
(3)	Randall Scott Springfield County of: Wake		City of: Chapel H State of: North Ca	
ave	invented certain improvements	in		
	Sy	stem and Method for Se	cure Data Disposal	
nd e	xecuted a United States patent a	application therefor on the	following date(s):	
1)		(2)	(2)	9/10/2007
*	(Date)	(Date)	(3)	(Date)
ight, herei ame	ig Chuan, #02-01 New Tech Pa title and interest in the applica- for; Now therefore, for a valua d, hereby acknowledge my/our	rk, Singapore 556741, (b tion and invention, and to the consideration, receip prior existing obligation	ereinafter called Len o any United States a ot whereof is hereby n and hereby sell, as	aving a place of business at 151 ovo), desires to acquire the entire and foreign patents to be obtained acknowledged, I/we, the above sign, and transfer to Lenovo, its
ight, ame ucce Unite pplic orth oreig	ig Chuan, #02-01 New Tech Patitle and interest in the application; Now therefore, for a valual distribution, and assigns, the entire right of States and foreign countries atton, and I/we request the Continuous the application to Lenovo, in	rk, Singapore 556741, (he tion and invention, and to the consideration, receip prior existing obligation ght, title and interest in the second all rights of prior massioner of Patents to its successors and assign ion and I/we will execution	oreinafter called Len o any United States a or whereof is hereby n and hereby sell, as he application and in prity resulting from issue any Letters Pate is; and I/we hereby a e all papers necessar	ovo), desires to acquire the entire and foreign patents to be obtained acknowledged, I/we, the above sign, and transfer to Lenovo, its avention therein disclosed for the the filing of the United States ent granted upon the invention set agree that Lenovo may apply for
ight, ame ucce Unite pplic orth oreig	ig Chuan, #02-01 New Tech Patitle and interest in the application; Now therefore, for a valual dispersion and assigns, the entire rigid States and foreign countries ation, and I/we request the Continuous the application to Lenovo, in Letters Patent on the invention and foreign applications when	rk, Singapore 556741, (he tion and invention, and to the consideration, receip prior existing obligation ght, title and interest in the second all rights of prior massioner of Patents to its successors and assign ion and I/we will execution	ereinafter called Lendo any United States and thereby sell, as the application and interity resulting from issue any Letters Patas; and I/we hereby a e all papers necessaries.	ovo), desires to acquire the entire and foreign patents to be obtained acknowledged, I/we, the above
ight, ame ucce Unite pplic orth oreig	ig Chuan, #02-01 New Tech Patitle and interest in the application; Now therefore, for a valual distribution, and assigns, the entire rigid States and foreign countries ation, and I/we request the Continuous papers on Lenevo, in Leners Patent on the inventional and foreign applications when distributions and sealed:	rk, Singapore 556741, (he tion and invention, and to the consideration, receip prior existing obligation of the title and interest in the said all rights of prior massioner of Patents to its successors and assign ion and I/we will execut called upon to do so by I	ereinafter called Lendramy United States and United States and the emplication and interity resulting from issue any Letters Pates; and I/we hereby a e all papers necessaries.	ovo), desires to acquire the entire and foreign patents to be obtained acknowledged, I/we, the above sign, and transfer to Lenovo, its avention therein disclosed for the the filing of the United States ent granted upon the invention set agree that Lenovo may apply for my in connection with the United
ight, ame ucce Unite pplic orth oreig tates	ig Chuan, #02-01 New Tech Patitle and interest in the application; Now therefore, for a valual distribution, and assigns, the entire rigid States and foreign countries ation, and I/we request the Continuous papers on Lenevo, in Leners Patent on the inventional and foreign applications when distributions and sealed:	rk, Singapore 556741, (he tion and invention, and to the consideration, receip prior existing obligation of the title and interest in the said all rights of prior massioner of Patents to its successors and assign ion and I/we will execut called upon to do so by I	pereinafter called Lendra any United States and the whereof is hereby and hereby sell, as the application and interity resulting from issue any Letters Pates; and I/we hereby a e all papers necessaries. Daryl Howa	ovo), desires to acquire the entire and foreign patents to be obtained acknowledged, I/we, the above sign, and transfer to Lemovo, its avention therein disclosed for the the filing of the United States ent granted upon the invention sent granted upon the invention granted upon the invention sent granted upon the invention sent granted upon the invention gr

PATENT REEL: 020310 FRAME: 0178

RECORDED: 01/02/2008